
SIXTH COMMITTEE                                                                                 2 July 2007 
Sixty-second session 
 

 
Proposed dates for the Working Groups1

 
 
Administration of justice at the United Nations 
 
Monday   8 October   p.m. 

Tuesday   9 October   a.m. & p.m. 

Wednesday  10 October   a.m. 

Thursday  11 October   p.m. 

Thursday  18 October   a.m. 

 

Criminal accountability of United Nations officials and experts on mission 

Monday  15 October   p.m. 

Tuesday  16 October   p.m. 

Wednesday  17 October   p.m. 

Tuesday  23 October   p.m. 

 

Measures to eliminate international terrorism 

Thursday  11 October   a.m. & p.m. 

Thursday  18 October   p.m. 

 
N.B.  The dates for the Working Group on measures to eliminate international terrorism 
are organized in such a way as to maximize the use of conference servicing resources, as 
well as to allow for time for informal and bilateral consultations among delegations. It 
should be noted that delegations should be ready and prepared, during the first three 
weeks (8 to 26 October 2006), to utilize any remaining plenary meetings for meetings of 
the Working Groups. 
 

                                                 
1 These proposed dates were agreed upon at a meeting of the Bureau of the Sixth Committee for the sixty-
second session held on 15 June 2007. The Bureau also agreed to post the dates on its website after two 
weeks during which Bureau members would consult, on a no-objection-basis, with their regional groups. It 
is the hope of the Bureau that this indication of the dates will facilitate advance planning to ensure  
participation of experts from headquarters. The proposed dates will be subject to approval by the Sixth 
Committee when it formally convenes on Monday, 8 October 2007.  
 



Additional information from the incoming Bureau of the Sixth Committee 
 
 
The meeting of Legal Advisers will be held on Monday, 29 October (p.m.), and Tuesday, 
30 October 2007 (p.m.).  
 
The customary visit to the Sixth Committee of the President of the International Court of 
Justice will be on Friday, 2 November 2007 (a.m.). 
 
The Annual meeting of the Asian-African Legal Consultative Organization will be on 
Monday, 5 November 2007 (p.m.). 
 


